Effective Date:PRCN Issue Date:
PCN Type:
Aug 03, 2022 Nov 09, 2022
Datasheet; Product Revision
Description of Change
Silicon Labs is pleased to announce revision V3 for ZGM230S Z-Wave 800 SiP module family, updating the embedded SoC to
EFR32ZG23 revC (PRCN# 2206211261 dated 6/21/2022).
The new module revision are pin-compatible replacements for the previous revision devices.
The datasheet is updated to revision 1.0 to update new revision part numbers.
Link to datasheet: https://www.silabs.com/documents/public/data-sheets/zgm230s-datasheet.pdf
See the datasheet revision history below for a complete list of changes:
Revision 1.0
July, 2022
• Corrected OPNs in Section 2. Ordering Information
• Corrected RX current consumption in Table 4.5 Z-Wave Radio Current Consumption at 3.3 V on page 14
• Added TX output power and current consumption figures for 868MHz band for
- Table 4.5 Z-Wave Radio Current Consumption at 3.3 V on page 14
- Table 4.6 Z-Wave Radio Current Consumption at 1.8 V on page 15
• Corrected and added FCC PSD measurements for peak and average method in Table 4.9 915 MHz Band +14 dBm RF
Transmitter
Characteristics for Z-Wave on page 18
• Corrected sensitivity figures for
- Table 4.10 868 MHz Band RF Receiver Characteristics for Z-Wave on page 20
- Table 4.11 915 MHz Band RF Receiver Characteristics for Z-Wave on page 22
2208031317 ZGM230S New Revision 3 Parts
and Datasheet Update
Existing Part #  Replacement Part # DropInCompInd.
ZGM230SA27HGN2   ZGM230SA27HGN3     Yes
ZGM230SA27HGN2R  ZGM230SA27HGN3R    Yes
ZGM230SB27HGN2   ZGM230SB27HGN3     Yes
ZGM230SB27HGN2R  ZGM230SB27HGN3R    Yes
Kit Identification
Kits impacted by the above product are listed below.
Orders for the following obsolete kits will no longer be accepted.
Impact on Form, Fit, Function, Quality, Reliability